subject to such other approvals, consents, sanctions and permissions, as may be necessary and subject to such 

conditions and modifications as may be considered necessary by the Board of Directors, the consent of the Company 

be and is hereby accorded to offer or invite to subscribe, issue and allot 37,50,000 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand Only) nos. of Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at an 

offer / issue price of Rs.12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per share (including security premium of Rs.2.00/- (Rupees two 

only) per share), aggregating for an amount upto Rs.4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) (“Issue 

Size”), on a private placement / preferential allotment basis and to be issued and allotted in one or more tranches, to 

such person(s) as may be / have been identified by the Company and/or whether or not they are member(s) of the

[...]

In order to provide liquidity support to the Company, to improve the networth of the Company, to meet capital 

adequacy requirement as per RBI norms, to support the future growth of the Company and also for business purpose 

and general corporate purpose, the Company is considering the raising of funds for an amount upto Rs.4,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees Four Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) by offering, issuance and allotment of 37,50,000 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand Only) Equity Shares of the Company, on private placement / preferential allotment basis, to be issued and 

allotted in one or more tranches, to such person(s) as may be / have been identified by the Company and/or whether 

or not they are member(s) of the Company.

[...]

the networth of the Company, to meet capital adequacy 

requirement as per RBI norms, to support the future growth 

of the Company and also for business purpose and general 

corporate purpose 

(v) The total number of shares or other 

securities to be issued 

37,50,000 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Disclosure 

(vi) The price or price band at/within which the 

allotment is proposed 

The Equity Shares are proposed to be issued at offer/issue 

price of Rs.12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per share (including 

security premium of Rs.2.00/- (Rupees two only) per